#### 503387318 07/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IRA MARLOWE	03/04/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARLOWE PATENT HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	33 HONECK STREET	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07631	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7489786

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com **Correspondent Name:** MARK S. LEONARDO Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 2: **BROWN RUDNICK LLP** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32437/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. LEONARDO
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MARLOWE PDF 3-4-2010#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036059 FRAME: 0783

503387318

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of the 4<sup>th</sup> day of March 2010, by and between Ira Marlowe ("Assignor"), an individual having an office at33 Honeck Street, Englewood, New Jersey 07631, and Marlowe Patent Holdings LLC, ("Assignee") a New Jersey State limited liability company having an office at 33 Honeck Street, Englewood, New Jersey 07631.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,489,786 entitled "Audio Device Integration System", which issued on February 10, 2009 ("the Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to assume such right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the exclusive right to enforce the Patent, to collect damages for past and future infringement and to seek equitable relief or any other allowable remedy, and to grant licenses.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

Ira Marlowe
Marlowe Patent Holdings LLC

PATENT REEL: 036059 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 07/10/2015**